

SLP(C)... 1131-1141 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001  
(CC:1131-1141)  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/1999 in Final Order  
No.A/2-12/2000-NB (DB) in Appeal Nos.E/1234-1236-NB, E/676/96-NB,  
E/1748/96-NB, E/629/96-NB and E/1051/96-NB, E/1241/96-NB and  
Appeal Nos.E-1836-1837/95-NB, E-1611/96-NB of the Customs, Excise  
and Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS. Respondent (s)

( With I.As. 1 - 11 )  
( for c/delay in filing SLP & an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 19/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, S.G.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice for condonation of delay both for  
filing of the special leave petitions as also for re-filing.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master