

SLP(C)No. 3480-3490 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

IN Court No. 1

SECTION III

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3480-3490/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/1999 in FO No.
A/2-12/2000-NB(DB) in AN E/1234-1236-NB, AN E/676/96-NB, AN
E/629/96-NB and E/1051/96-NB, AN E/1241/96-NB and AN
E/1836-1837/95-NB and AN E/611/96-NB of The CENTRAL EXCISE
& GOLD APPELLATE TRIBUNAL)

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for c/delay in
filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.3414/2001, SLP(C)No.3856/2001, C.A.No.6075-6080/2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief) (With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shelly Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

in SLP(C) 3856/01 Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master