

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.23 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6465-6475 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title in C.A.No.6468/2004 and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.K.Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. which is unregistered and has been filed seeking substitution of the name of the original respondent is allowed to be withdrawn as the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants states that he would be filing a separate appropriate application for the same. So far as I.A.No.23 (application for amendment of cause-title) is concerned, it shall be considered at the time of final hearing.

