

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6465-6475 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10017 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 16294-16296 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 17046 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20627 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2465-2469 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6075-6080 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6476 of 2001

(With appln for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6477 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 649 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Item No.62

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.23/2005 has been filed praying for

permitting the appellant to amend the cause title in C.A. No.6468/2001 so as

to bring on record the change in the name of the respondent from 'Modi

Cement Ltd.' to 'Ambuja Cement Eastern Ltd.'

Heard. I have also perused the application and Annexure I.

It is borne out from the application, Annexure I and the submission of the learned counsel for the appellant that this application has been necessitated on the sole reason that the name of the Company has been changed from 'Modi Cement Ltd.' to 'Ambuja Cement Eastern Ltd.' In the said circumstances, I am inclined to allow this application. Accordingly, this application stands allowed. Carry out the amendment within two weeks.

Interlocutory Application Nos.24 to 26 of 2005 have been filed praying for granting permission to the appellants to amend the cause title so as

to bring on record the change in the name of the respondent from 'M/s.

Ballarpur Industries Ltd.' to 'M/s. Solaris Chemtech Ltd.' in C.A. Nos.6465 to

6467 of 2001.

Having regard to the contentions in the application, I am of the view that it is only just and proper to place I.A. Nos. 24 to 26 of 2005 before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos. 17046,16294-16296, 10017 of 2002 and 20627 of 2001

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd